### 508996948 01/28/2025

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI787148

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
John Henry Turner	01/06/2025

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	Sostratus Technologies Limited
Street Address:	71-75 Shelton Street
Internal Address:	Covent Garden
City:	London
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	WC2H 9JQ

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9559568

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6123329081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (612)332-5300

**Email:** dchamberlin@merchantgould.com

Correspondent Name: Gregory A. Sebald

Address Line 1: MERCHANT & GOULD P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 2903

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-0903

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19862.00000002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Denise Chamberlin
SIGNATURE:	/Denise Chamberlin/
DATE SIGNED:	01/28/2025

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=US Patent Assignment 9559568 B2#page1.tiff

PATENT 508996948 REEL: 070035 FRAME: 0667

# **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT**

Whereas, John Henry Turner	
(Name of Assignor)	
of St Annes, Station Road, Ranskill, Retford, Nottingl	hamshire, DN22 8LE, United Kingdom
(Address)	
Is transferring ownership of U.S. Patent No.: 9559	9568 B2 /Application
No.: 14/385 939 For: Apparatus for road ve	ehicles
(Til	tle of Invention)
Whereas, Sostratus Technologies Limited	
(Name of Assignee)	
of 71-75 Shelton Street, Covent Garden, London, Uni	ited Kingdom, WC2H 9JQ
(Address)	
Hereafter referred to as said assignee is dright and interest in said patent/application	
Now, therefore, I the owner by these pre- transfer unto said assignee the entire rig patent to the full end of the term for whice	ht title and interest in aforesaid
By:	06/01/25
(Signature of Assignor)	(Date of Execution)

PATENT REEL: 070035 FRAME: 0668

RECORDED: 01/28/2025